

Lr Mc -04/2023
[CIS : 04/2023]

Order No : 20	27.07.2023
---------------	------------

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

Plaintiff is present and have filed an Adjournment petition seeking time on the ground stated therein.

For the ends of Justice the said petition is allowed.

Let a further date be fixed for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

Fix 28.08.2023 for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)